
HW
February 25, 2019

APPROVING AN AMENDED SCHEDULE OF FEES REGARDING TENT ANNUAL PERMIT
FEES FOR MULTIPLE TENTS IN ONE LOCATION UNDER CHAPTER 46 OF THE

MUNICffAL CODE

WHEREAS, Chapter 46 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines provides for fees for annual
permits to be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amended Schedule of Fees concerning the fee for a single applicant for the
installation and use of 4 or more tents erected on one location at the same time for the same event has

been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amended Schedule of
Fees is appended hereto and is now on file in the ojERce of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa
that the amended Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said amended Schedule of Fees, as amended,

on file in the offices of the City Clerk for public reference, said amendment to become effective on
March 1,2019.

(Council Communication No. 19- Uiy^ attached)

MOVED BY TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

COLEMAN

GATFO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARmET)

NAYS PASS

API

,]

ABSEN1

:tOVED

layer

CERTIFICATE

\, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/ among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



3EPARTMENT

•IRE DEPT

IRLDEPT

•:1REDEPT

F:iRE DEFT

FIREDEPT

FIRE DEPT

FIRE DEFT

FIRE DEPT

F1REDEPT

FIREDEPT

FIRE D EPT

FIRE DEPT

FIRE DEPT

CATEGORY

:ire Prevention

Ire Pr°verti!?r'

::ire Prevention

-ire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention

SUB-CATAGORY

Fents

rents - 4 or (TIG;'S n&r

ocaticn

Fire Rebuilding
;alcjum Carbide

High Piied Combustible

Storage
Cellulose Hitrate Film

Cellulase Nitrate

(Pyroxylin)
Cellulose Nitrate
(Pyronylin)
Combustible Fiber

Compressed Gasses. To

store, handle or use at

normal temperatures &

pressures as listed.

Compressed Gasses. To

store, handle or use at

normal temperatures &

pressures as listed.

Compressed Gasses. To

store, handle or use at

normal temperatures &

pressures as iisted.

Compressed Gasses. To

store, handle or use at

normal temperatures &.

pressures as listed.

;ODE

?-l(c)(26}

16-1(0(261

^G-l(c)(27)
t6-l(c)(3)

^-l[c)(28)

46-l(c)(4)

46-l(c)(5)b,

46-l(c)(5)a.

46-l(c)(e)

4G-l[c](7)a.

46-l(c)(7)b,

46-l(c)(7)d.

46-1 (c) (7)e.

3ESCRIPTION

100kg) of group Al or 30 pounds (14 kg) of any
rther group refrigerant.

"o erect or maintain a tent, temporary stage

:anopy, or membrane structure in excess of 400

;quare feet (exceptions in 1FC Section 3103.2}
i o s.rect or tr.aintuT. & or more tens.;, te'm.Kir.arv

i!;r:Sf:_['3_;iiia^PS, or rrl°mbrane s;ructur"s jn eKC£s>_

•4_4QO_squ^i:eJ.;cLu.n_l-!ac:;?ti"il.f'P/ s;i."2?-2y'-.'IlU2'.'

L^P.IiCariL(e^epJiQD-sj^.lFQS.eLdJ?113-:!-Q^2!

[o operate a tire rebuilding or tire recapping plant

Fo store or keep ca!cium carbide in excess of 100

bs
Fo use a building or a portion thereof for high piled
rto rage in excess of 500 square feet
To store, handle or use nitratefilm in excess of 5

reels or 25 Ibs in weight
To manufacture or assemble pyroxylin articles or

parts of
To store or handle more than 25 Ibsofcellulose

nitrate plastic
To store or handle combustible fibers in quantities
in excess of 100 cubic feet.

Flammable gases in excess of 200 cu. ft,

Non-flammable/inert gasses (see 1FC Ch. S3) in
excess of G,ODO cu. ft.

Co rrosive or toxic in any amount

Highly toxic, radioactive or reactive (unstable) in
any amount

FEES

$175.00

$£50.00

$175.00
$175.00

$250.0D

$175.00

$175.00

$175.00

$175.0D

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.0C

LATE FEES ADM1N
FEES

EFFECT
DATE

39/01/18

D9/01/1S
09/01/18

09/01/18

09/01/18

09/01/18

09/01/18

09/01/18

09/01/18

09/01/1S

09/01/1S

09/01/18

ROLL CALL

18-0917

1°-

18-0917
18-D917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

18-0917

RC DATE

05/21/18

03/25/19

05/21/18
05/21/1S

05/21/18

05/21/18

05/21/18

05/21/18

05/21/18

05/21/18

05/21/13

05/21/18

05/21/18
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